
Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount covered 
by guarantee

Whether related party? % voting share in 
CoC

1 Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction 
Company Limited

      3,64,74,02,691           3,64,74,02,691 No 17.12% -                              -                        -                         -                        

2 Mangal Royal Jewles Private 
Limited

         24,50,33,973              24,50,33,973 No 1.15% -                              -                        -                         -                        

3 Axis Bank Limited          18,84,41,217              18,84,41,217 No 0.88% -                              -                        -                         -                        
4 Duddu Fin-Lease Limited          15,55,65,754              15,55,65,754 No 0.73% -                              -                        -                         -                        

      4,23,64,43,635           4,23,64,43,635                           -   

List of creditors as on 10-02-2023

Annexure 4
Name of the Corporate Debtor Neptune Developers Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP 16-07-2021

Remarks, if any

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. 
No.

Name of the Creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 
contingent claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 

that may be set 

Amount of claim 
not admitted

Amount of claim 
under 

verification


